

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.274 OF 2021

Charusheela Jayant Kulkarni ... Applicant

V/s.

Joshi HUF through its Karta Shri

Sudhir Gajanan Joshi

... Respondent

Mr.V. S. Kapse i/b. Mr. Anoushka Goyal for the Applicant.

CORAM : A.S. GADKARI, J.

DATE : 10th December 2021

PC. :

1. Issue notice to the Respondents returnable on 25th January, 2022.
2. Till next date, ad-interim relief in terms of prayer clause (b).

[A.S. GADKARI, J.]