

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.274 OF 2021

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearance, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
<p style="text-align: center;">CORAM : <u>S.R. AGRAWAL</u> <u>REGISTRAR (JUDL. - II)</u></p> <p style="text-align: center;">DATE : 30<sup>th</sup> November, 2023</p> <p>Advocate Freddy Bhadha Present for Applicant.</p> <p>Advocate Rupesh R. Lanjekar Present for Respondents.</p> <p>The learned Advocate for the Respondent No.2 submitted that death of Respondent No.2 occurred on 17/02/2022 and he has also tendered copy of death certificate alongwith letter dated 14/03/2022. He further submitted that the Advocate for the Applicant has not brought on record the legal representatives and therefore, necessary order may be passed. Hence, learned Advocate for Applicant is directed to take appropriate steps within 02 (two) weeks for bringing legal representative for dead Respondent No.2.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">sd/- Registrar (Judl. - II)</p>	