

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 10435 OF 2024
(for bringing legal heirs of Respondent No.2 on record)
IN
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 274 OF 2021

Mrs. Charusheela Jayant Kulkarni and Anr.**Applicants**

: Versus :

Joshi HUF Through its Karta, Shri. Sudhir
Gajanan Joshi and Ors.

....**Respondents**

Mr. Kartavya Ostwal, for the Applicants.

Mr. Rupesh R. Lanjekar, for the Respondents.

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

Date : 25 September 2024.

P.C. :

- 1) The Interim Application is filed for bringing on record the legal heirs of deceased Respondent No.2. For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed. The Applicants are permitted to bring on record legal heirs of Respondent No.2. Amendment to be carried out forthwith.
- 2) Mr. Lanjekar, would submit that he would appear on behalf of legal heirs of Respondent No.2.
- 3) List the Civil Revision Application for admission on **23 October 2024.**

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]

Digitally
signed by
NEETA
SHAILESH
SAWANT
Date:
2024.09.27
14:38:04
+0530

NEETA
SHAILESH
SAWANT