

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.274 OF 2021
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (STAMP) NO.30552 OF 2024
IN
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.274 OF 2021**

Charusheela Jayant Kulkarni & Anr.Applicants
V/S
Joshi HUF
through its Karta & Ors.Respondents

—————
Mr. Vishwajeet Kapse *for the Applicants.*
Mr. Rupesh R. Lanjekar *for Respondents.*

—————
CORAM: SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.
DATE : 23 OCTOBER 2024.

P.C.:

- 1 Interim Application is filed to bring on record the legal heirs of Applicant No.1. For the reasons stated in the Application, the same is allowed. Legal heirs of Applicant No.1A are permitted to be brought on record. Amendment to be carried out within a period of three weeks.
- 2 Time to carry out amendment in pursuance of order dated 25 September 2024 is also extended by a period of three weeks from today.
- 3 List the Civil Revision Application on **4 December 2024.**