

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.274 OF 2021
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO.30552 OF 2024

Charusheela Jayant Kulkarni (since deceased
through legal heirs)

1A. Anupam Jayant Kulkarni & Anr. ...Applicants

Versus

Joshi HUF through its Karta
Sudhir Gajanan Joshi & Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. V. S. Kapse, for the Applicants.

Mr. Atul Damle, Senior Advocate i/b. Mr. Rupesh R. Lanjekar, for
the Respondents.

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.

DATED : 8th APRIL 2025

PC:-

1. The matter is moved for extension of ad-interim relief.
2. Ad-interim relief has been granted by order dated 10th December 2021. In the meanwhile, the Applicant No.2 and the Respondent No.2 passed away.

3. Although ad-interim relief has not been continued thereafter by specific order, Mr. Damle, learned Senior Counsel appearing for the Respondents confirms that the eviction decree is not executed.

4. Accordingly, till next date ad-interim relief in terms of prayer clause (b), on the condition that, the Applicants shall pay the amount of compensation as fixed by the learned Appellate Court during the pendency of the Appeal. Arrears if any, be paid within a period of two months from today.

5. Stand over to **17th June 2025**.

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]