

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.274 OF 2021  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO. 30552 OF 2024

Charusheela Jayant Kulkarni and ... Applicants  
Anr.

V/s.

Joshi HUF through its Karta and Ors ... Respondents

-----  
Mr. V.S. Kapse, for the applicants.

Mr. Atul Damle, Senior Advocate a/w. Rupesh Lanjekar, for the respondents.

-----  
CORAM : N.J. JAMADAR, J.

DATE : 17TH JUNE 2025.

**PC:**

1. Heard the learned counsel for the parties.
2. Mr. Kapse, the learned counsel for the applicants, submits that the applicants could not comply with the directions in the order dated 8<sup>th</sup> April 2025, to deposit the arrears of compensation.
3. Mr. Kapse seeks further time to make the deposit.
4. The compensation for unlawful occupation has been ordered to be paid by the Appellate Court.

5. Hence, by way of final indulgence, one week time is granted to make the deposit.
6. Stand over to 24<sup>th</sup> June 2025.

(N.J. JAMADAR, J)