



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.274 OF 2021
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO.30552 OF 2024**

Charusheela Jayant Kulkarni (deceased)
through LRs and Ors. ... Applicants
versus
Joshi HUF through its Karta
Sudhir Gajanan Joshi ... Respondents

Mr.V.S.Kapse, for Applicants.
Mr. Atul Damle, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Rupesh Lanjekar, for Respondents.

CORAM: N.J.JAMADAR, J.

DATE : 24 JUNE 2025

P.C.

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the Applicants.
2. Mr. Kapse submits that in terms of the order dated 17 June 2025 the Applicants have deposited the amount of compensation.
3. Let the Applicants place on record the compilation of documents consisting of the pleadings, deposition of witnesses and proved documents within a period of four weeks.
4. The parties are put to notice that an endeavour would be made to hear and finally decide the Application at the stage of admission.
5. Stand over to 21 July 2025.

6. Interim protection granted earlier shall continue to operate till the next date.

(N.J.JAMADAR, J.)