

Arjun

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.274 OF 2021

1. Charusheela Jayant Kulkarni ...Applicants
(Since deceased) (Through LR)

1A. Anupam Jayant Kulkarni & Anr.

Versus

Joshi HUF Through its Karta

Sudhir Gajanan Joshi & Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Freddy Bhodha i/b V. S. Kapse, for the Applicants.

Mr. Rupesh Ramchandra Lanjekar, for the Respondents.

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.

DATED: 02 FEBRUARY 2026

P.C.:

1. By Order dated 24th June 2025, a learned Single Judge has directed that the Civil Revision Application will be heard finally at the admission stage.
2. Accordingly, stand over to **16th February 2026** at **03:00 p.m.**
3. The parties also to file their written submissions.

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]

Digitally
signed by
ARJUN
VITTHAL
KUDHEKAR
Date:
2026.02.02
19:10:23
+0530

ARJUN
VITTHAL
KUDHEKAR